
Cincinnati, OH, USA     15 - 21 August 2016
$2,804,000 - WTA Premier 5

Hard, Deco Turf

1 WC 1 WILLIAMS, Serena USA
2 BYE
3 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER

WC 4 MCHALE, Christina USA
5 OSTAPENKO, Jelena LAT
6 SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK
7 BYE

15 8 PLISKOVA, Karolina CZE

12 9 BACSINSZKY, Timea SUI
10 BYE
11 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
12 TSURENKO, Lesia UKR
13 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
14 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
15 BYE

7 16 KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana RUS

4 17 MUGURUZA, Garbiñe ESP
18 BYE
19 ERRANI, Sara ITA
20 VANDEWEGHE, CoCo USA
21 MAKAROVA, Ekaterina RUS
22 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
23 BYE

16 24 PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia RUS

13 25 BENCIC, Belinda SUI
26 BYE

WC 27 CHIRICO, Louisa USA
28 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
29 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
30 BEGU, Irina-Camelia ROU
31 BYE

8 32 CIBULKOVA, Dominika SVK

5 33 RADWANSKA, Agnieszka POL
34 BYE
35 PETKOVIC, Andrea GER
36 SAFAROVA, Lucie CZE
37 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
38 IVANOVIC, Ana SRB
39 BYE

10 40 KONTA, Johanna GBR

17 41 SVITOLINA, Elina UKR
42 BYE
43 GARCIA, Caroline FRA
44 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
45 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
46 PUTINTSEVA, Yulia KAZ
47 BYE

3 48 HALEP, Simona ROU

6 49 VINCI, Roberta ITA
50 BYE
51 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
52 KASATKINA, Daria RUS
53 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
54 BERTENS, Kiki NED
55 BYE

9 56 SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla ESP

14 57 STOSUR, Samantha AUS
58 BYE
59 STRYCOVA, Barbora CZE
60 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
61 QUALIFIER/LUCKY LOSER
62 MLADENOVIC, Kristina FRA
63 BYE

2 64 KERBER, Angelique GER

Rank Pts.
1 1 $515,000 900
2 2 $247,320 585
3 3 $123,665 350
4 4 $58,390 190
5 5 $29,320 105
6 8 $15,205 60
7 10 $12,205 1
8 11
9 12

10 13
11 14
12 15
13 16
14 17
15 18
16 19

S. WILLIAMS [1]

K. PLISKOVA [15]

D. CIBULKOVA [8]

A. PAVLYUCHENKOVA [16]

A. RADWANSKA [5]

Retirements/W.O.

S. STOSUR [14]

S. HALEP [3]

R. VINCI [6]

Winner
P. Kvitova (Right leg)Finalists

Prize Money

KERBER, Angelique

KONTA, Johanna

HALEP, Simona

KVITOVA, Petra

MUGURUZA, Garbiñe

Lucky Losers

M. Puig (Lower back)
Seeded Players

WILLIAMS, Serena

3rd Round

Melanie Tabb, Pam Whytcross
BACSINSZKY, Timea

RADWANSKA, Agnieszka

BENCIC, Belinda

Semi-Finalists
Quarter Finalists

SUÁREZ NAVARRO, Carla
CIBULKOVA, Dominika

PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia

2nd Round
1st Round

Ana Ivanovic / Anna-Lena Groenefeld
WTA Supervisor(s)

VINCI, Roberta

STOSUR, Samantha

KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana

PLISKOVA, Karolina

Last Direct Acceptance
Lesia Tsurenko (41)

Players Representative(s)

www.wtatennis.com
facebook.com/WTA  |  twitter.com/WTA  |  youtube.com/WTA

S. KUZNETSOVA [7]

T. BACSINSZKY [12]

G. MUGURUZA [4]

B. BENCIC [13]

C. SUÁREZ NAVARRO [9]

J. KONTA [10]

E. SVITOLINA [17]

A. KERBER [2]
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